United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ansolicated Containe Company Additional names, addresses, or citizenship pattached? Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship pattached? No Name: Internal Address: Street
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3/01 Towerotek Parkway Sufficients City: Attack
Additional names of conveying parties attached?
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Sec attached high Additional sheet(s) attached yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 1/510 + Bid LLP 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jay E. Sloma 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.50 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: AHanta 8. Payment Information:
State: 6A Zip: 30309 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 404 881 7200 b. Deposit Account Number 16 0605 Fax Number: 35 lbman Galston.com Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
AMERITAINER	1454278	08/25/87
Container Logo	1778529	06/22/93 (CANCELLED)
CONOCLEAR	76/306607	8/29/01 (ABANDONED)

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LLC**, a company of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300, Atanta, Georgia, 30339, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations and/or applications identified on the attached Schedule and all goodwill of the business represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and,

WHEREAS CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LP, a company of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and in and to the goodwill of the business represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business represented thereby, and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Trademarks worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0687 The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the Trademarks as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this _______, 2004.

CONSOLIDATED CONTAINER COMPANY LLC

Dy.

Its: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary

	COUNTY OF Cobb
	I, Leta N.cole Koo, , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Louis Lettes, personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary of Consolidated Container Company, LLC and acknowledged, on behalf of Consolidated Container Company, LLC, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
	Witness my hand and official seal, this the 19th day of July, 2004.
3.15(4)	rofficial Scal) Leta Juole 400 Notary Public
Salaran Salara	My commission expires:

Notary Public, Cobb County, GA My Commission Expires January 24, 2006

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
AMERITAINER	1454278	08/25/87
Container Logo	1778529	06/22/93 (CANCFLLED)
CONOCLEAR	76/306607	8/29/01 (ABANDONED)